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M kuulitõuge 
1 9 Šarūnas Banevičius 1992 Lithuania 19,28 7 kg 
 18,93 18,73 19,28 x 18,07 x 
2 1 Jander Heil 20.04.1997 Estonia 17,45 7 kg 
 17,10 x x 16,90 17,38 17,45 
3 17 Naubartas Stripeitis 10.03.2000 Lithuania 16,70 5 kg 
 15,97 16,17 15,88 16,51 x 16,70 
4 16 Kevin  Sakson 04.05.2000 Estonia 16,31 5 kg 
 x 15,74 x 16,22 16,31 x 
5 7 Reinis Nungurs 1999 Latvia 16,31 6 kg 
 14,85 16,31 x 14,14 x x 
6 15 Vytenis Ivaškevičius 09.02.1992 Lithuania 16,18 7 kg 
 15,64 16,18 x x x x 
7 5 Tomas Sabašinskas 15.03.2000 Lithuania 15,30 5 kg 
 x 15,30 x x x - 
8 13 Matas Adamonis 26.06.1998 Lithuania 15,00 6 kg 
 13,13 14,16 13,80 15,00 - - 
9 10 Rolf Robert Peebo 14.02.2000 Estonia 14,97 5 kg 
 x x 14,57 14,77 14,97 14,62 
10 4 Raivis Garoza 1999 Latvia 14,80 6 kg 
 14,60 14,80 x x 14,78 x 
11 8 Edgars Berķis 1996 Latvia 14,50 7 kg 
 14,50 - - - - - 
12 14 Edgaras Benkunskas 28.05.1999 Lithuania 13,05 6 kg 
 12,88 12,55 12,45 13,05 - - 
13 6 Rait Raju 08.01.2000 Estonia 12,69 5 kg 
 x x x x 12,69 x 
14 2 Artūrs Demidočkins 2001 Latvia 12,33 5 kg 
 11,66 x x 11,95 12,33 x 
15 3 Domantas Dobrega 03.05.1999 Lithuania 11,53 6 kg 
 11,10 11,34 11,53 10,93 11,47 - 
16 11 Algirdas Stuknys 25.03.1995 Lithuania 10,82 7 kg 
 10,20 10,76 10,82 10,75 - - 
 
M kettaheide 
1 6 Lukas Laima 1995 Lithuania 51,71 2 kg 
 51,71 50,24 x x x x 
2 4 Lauris Kaufmanis 1998 Latvia 51,54 1,75 kg 
 51,08 48,94 50,68 51,11 48,17 51,54 
3 11 Dāvis Oliņš 1997 Latvia 46,95 2 kg 
 46,95 45,69 45,30 x x 46,68 
4 10 Jander Heil 20.04.1997 Estonia 45,34 2 kg 
 x 45,34 x x x 44,71 
5 3 Matas Adamonis 26.06.1998 Lithuania 43,81 1,75 kg 
 40,59 x 41,92 39,48 43,79 43,81 
6 2 Reinis Nungurs 1999 Latvia 42,24 1,75 kg 
 35,51 x x x 42,24 x 
7 7 Edgaras Benkunskas 28.05.1999 Lithuania 40,11 1,75 kg 
 35,91 37,28 40,11 x 39,42 37,88 
8 9 Algirdas Stuknys 25.03.1995 Lithuania 39,17 2 kg 
 x 39,17 x 37,09 36,36 35,12 
9 5 Domantas Dobrega 03.05.1999 Lithuania 29,97 1,75 kg 
 25,63 28,14 29,58 29,97 29,59 29,53 
 
 
 



P U18 kettaheide 
1 10 Tomas Sabašinskas 15.03.2000 Lithuania 50,68 1,5 kg 
 50,68 49,32 x 48,49 x 47,06 
2 13 Dins Demidočkins 2000 Latvia 48,57 1,5 kg 
 37,60 44,32 43,88 x 48,57 x 
3 9 Egert Jõesaar 07.06.1994 Estonia 46,98 1,5 kg 
 41,59 45,57 x 45,50 41,79 46,98 
4 6 Kevin Sakson 04.05.2000 Estonia 46,50 1,5 kg 
 46,50 x x x 46,44 x 
5 2 Rolf Robert Peebo 14.02.2000 Estonia 44,26 1,5 kg 
 x 43,24 x x x 44,26 
6 12 Henriks Judziks 2001 Latvia 38,01 1,5 kg 
 x x 38,01 x 36,83 x 
7 11 Artūrs Demidočkins 2001 Latvia 0,00 1,5 kg 
 x x x x x x 
 
M vasaraheide 
1 2 Dāvis Oliņš 1997 Latvia 56,54 7 kg 
 x x 56,54 55,55 x x 
2 6 Herman Mõlder 16.01.2000 Estonia 52,92 5 kg 
 x x x x x 52,92 
3 1 Šarūnas Banevičius 1992 Lithuania 52,15 7 kg 
 43,45 45,88 46,51 49,79 x 52,15 
4 5 Reinis Nungurs 1999 Latvia 36,73 6 kg 
 x 34,22 x 32,21 x 36,73 
5 4 Rolf Robert Peebo 14.02.2000 Estonia 34,82 5 kg 
 34,82 x x 32,71 32,10 33,92 
6 3 Rait Raju 08.01.2000 Estonia 0,00 5 kg 
 x x x - - - 
v.a 
 7 Anna Maria Orel 11.12.1996 Estonia 66,19 4 kg 
 65,58 63,07 64,93 66,19 66,04 x 
 
M odavise 
1 9 Ansis Brūns 1989 Latvia 79,25 800g 
 72,98 77,82 77,53 x x 79,25 
2 14 Jonattan Harley 05.09.1993 Sweden 77,56 800g 
 75,75 72,86 77,56 x 69,52 x 
3 1 Skirmantas Šimolūnas 13.03.1994 Lithuania 72,50 800g 
 x 72,50 70,89 x 67,42 x 
4 13 Motiejus Jančiauskas 22.01.1994 Lithuania 68,52 800g 
 x x 61,33 67,73 61,15 68,52 
5 4 Krišjānis Suntažs 19.12.2000 Latvia 65,62 700g 
 62,56 x x 65,62 x 60,10 
6 5 Tomas Sabašinskas 15.03.2000 Lithuania 60,02 700g 
 55,22 x 57,26 60,02 55,84 56,86 
7 11 Miks  Oskerko 17.06.1998 Latvia 59,53 800g 
 x 55,66 59,53 x 59,23 - 
8 6 Matas Adamonis 26.06.1998 Lithuania 55,76 800g 
 51,72 52,32 55,53 55,76 51,41 55,26 
9 7 Artis Čakšs 2002 Latvia 58,42 600g 
 58,42 x x x x 55,10 
10 2 Dairis Mežvinskis 2000 Latvia 53,52 700g 
 x 49,62 x x 53,35 53,52 
11 3 Edgaras Benkunskas 28.05.1999 Lithuania 53,28 800g 
 50,10 48,73 x 53,28 x 49,31 
12 8 Domantas Dobrega 03.05.1999 Lithuania 45,13 800g 
 41,53 43,89 x 42,84 45,13 43,73 
13 12 Algirdas Stuknys 25.03.1995 Lithuania 42,80 800g 
 37,22 x 42,80 x x 41,50 



 
N kuulitõuge 
1 2 Urte Bačianstaite 17.09.2000 Lithuania 15,88 3 kg 
 15,11 15,39 14,71 14,96 15,88 15,06 
2 1 Lelde Mieze 1999 Latvia 12,42 4 kg 
 x 11,86 12,42 x x 12,07 
3 6 Jolanta Kaupe 1995 Latvia 12,40 4 kg 
 11,37 11,76 x x 12,40 x 
4 3 Krista Rutkupa 1999 Latvia 12,08 4 kg 
 11,32 12,00 12,08 x x 11,62 
5 4 Luīze Katrīna Zeļģe 08.04.2000 Latvia 11,26 3 kg 
 11,26 10,83 10,88 10,93 x x 
6 8 Eliza Marija Kraule 2001 Latvia 9,89 3 kg 
 9,89 9,78 9,26 9,33 9,81 9,77 
7 7 Alise Paipala 07.05.2003 Latvia 7,33 3 kg 
 7,08 7,32 7,33 6,92 x x 
 
N kettaheide 
1 5 Lelde Mieze 1999 Latvia 42,46 1 kg 
 39,58 x 42,46 39,73 40,74 x 
2 3 Elīza Puķāne 1999 Latvia 41,37 1 kg 
 x x 38,45 40,90 41,37 x 
3 4 Tuule Müürsepp 24.02.1998 Estonia 39,84 1 kg 
 x x 37,47 37,01 39,84 39,61 
4 7 Rota Rulle 2000 Latvia 34,37 1 kg 
 33,11 x 34,16 34,37 x x 
5 8 Oksana Vasiļeva 2002 Latvia 32,30 1 kg 
 32,06 32,30 30,08 x 32,20 x 
6 1 Krista Rutkupa 1999 Latvia 30,13 1 kg 
 x x 30,13 x x x 
 
N odavise 
1 1 Indre Jakubaityte 24.01.1976 Lithuania 55,30 600g 
 x x 55,30 x x x 
2 2 Simona Dobilaite 23.05.1995 Lithuania 53,10 600g 
 45,70 49,78 52,10 50,50 53,10 50,00 
3 5 Meda Majauskaite 2001 Lithuania 44,40 500g 
 35,80 41,15 44,40 x x x 
4 8 Līva Jakobsone 1999 Latvia 42,23 600g 
 39,12 42,23 39,80 x x 39,10 
5 3 Kamile Kunickaite 1997.05.27. Lithuania 38,10 600g 
 35,60 36,94 37,30 38,10 35,05 36,40 
6 10 Urte Bačianskaite 2000.09.17. Lithuania 38,05 500g 
 33,50 x 30,10 33,00 31,12 38,05 
7 6 Eva Dreimane 1999 Latvia 37,13 600g 
 36,68 36,15 x 37,13 37,10 x 
8 11 Jolanta Kaupe 1995 Latvia 31,82 600g 
 31,82 x x x x - 
9 4 Eliza Marija Kraule 2001 Latvia 28,10 500g 
 x 26,84 26,70 x 27,60 28,10 
10 9 Alise Paipala 07.05.2003 Latvia 24,10 400g 
 23,12 21,17 x x x 24,10 
 7 Liveta Jasjunaite 26.07.1994 Lithuania NM 600g 
 x - - - - - 
 


